23 Incremental Property Taxes 568,324$   1,263,322$   1,155,663$   460,664$   3,447,972$
24
25 Base Distribution Revenue 141,771,397$   137,296,219$   148,816,948$   95,559,826$
26 Exogenous Factor 0.3212% 0.3212% 0.3212% 0.3212%
27 455,370$   440,995$   478,000$   306,938$
28
29 Exogenous Amount 568,324$   1,263,322$   1,155,663$   460,664$   3,447,972$
30
31
32 Amortization period (years) 5
33
34 Amortization 689,594$
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43 Note:  Numbers may not add due to rounding.

1 NSTAR Gas Company
2 D.P.U. 14-150
3 Exhibit NSTAR-MFF-4
4 Schedule 4
5 Page 1 of 1
6
7 NSTAR GAS COMPANY
8
9 Gas Acquisition Expense
10 Summary of Adjustments
11
12
13 Test Year Labor Payroll Tax Employee Benefits IRP Total Test Year
14 Account Description Actual Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Adjustments Pro Forma
15 (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)
16 920110 Admin and General Salaries 1,555$   149$   148$   -$   -$   296$   1,852$
17 920351 General & Admin Labor Billed from NU 315,129   30,112   29,932   -   -   60,045   375,173
18 920730 System Control Expense billed from Service Company 327,510   31,296   31,108   -   -   62,404   389,914
19 920 Subtotal:  Administrative & General Salaries 644,194$   61,557$   61,189$   -$   -$   122,745$   766,939$
20
21 921130-01 Telephone Costs 1,403$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   1,403$
22 921130-05 Computer Software 450   -   -   -   -   -   450
23 921130-06 Travel 170   -   -   -   -   -   170
24 921130-08 Meals 57   -   -   -   -   -   57
25 921130-09 Mileage 2,248   -   -   -   -   -   2,248
26 921140-06 Dues & Memberships 52   -   -   -   -   -   52
27 921150-04 Training & Development 516   -   -   -   -   -   516
28 921190-00 Miscellaneous 3   -   -   -   -   -   3
29 921190-01 Economic / Forecasting Services 13,492   -   -   -   -   -   13,492
30 921 Subtotal:  Office Supplies and Expenses 18,390$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   18,390$
31
32 923750 Outside Services Employed 5,585$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   5,585$
33 Outside Services Employed - Legal 40,707   -   -   -   -   -   40,707
34 Outside Services Employed - Other -   -   -   -   173,373   173,373   173,373
35 923 Subtotal:  Outside Services Employed 46,292$   -$   -$   -$   173,373$   173,373$   219,665$
36
37 926 Non-Pension Employee Pensions & Benefits 194,174$   -$   -$   (90,690)   -$   -$   103,484$
38
39 Total 903,051$   61,557$   61,189$   (90,690)$   173,373$   296,118$   1,108,479$
40
41
42
43
44 NOTE:  Numbers may not add due to rounding.

1 NSTAR Gas Company
2 D.P.U. 14-150
3 Exhibit NSTAR-MFF-4
4 Schedule 5
5 Page 1 of 2
6
7 NSTAR GAS COMPANY
8 Heel Gas Analysis
9
10 Description Amount Reference
11 (A) (B) (C)
12 Hopkinton
13 3 Tanks @ 1 Bcf per tank 3.00   Bcf
14 Heel Gas % Level of Tanks 15.0%
15 Heel Gas in Bcf 0.45   Bcf
16 1 Bcf = 1,000,000 Mcf 1,000,000   Mcf
17 Heel Gas converted to Mcf 450,000   Mcf
18 Weighted Average Cost of LNG (A) 4.44$   $ per Mcf; Exh. NSTAR-MFF-4, Sch. 5, P. 2
19 Heel Gas Inventory Value 1,999,427$   Line 17 * Line 18
20
21 Acushnet
22 2 Tanks @ 0.25 Bcf per tank 0.50   Bcf
23 Heel Gas % Level of Tanks 15.0%
24 Heel Gas in Bcf 0.08   Bcf
25 1 Bcf = 1,000,000 Mcf 1,000,000   Mcf
26 Heel Gas converted to Mcf 75,000   Mcf
27 Weighted Average Cost of LNG (A) 5.82$   $ per Mcf; Exh. NSTAR-MFF-4, Sch. 5, P. 2
28 Heel Gas Inventory Value 436,492$   Line 26 * Line 27
29
30 Total Heel Gas Inventory 2,435,919$
31
32 Carrying Charge Rate 8.00% Exh. NSTAR-MFF-2, Sch. MFF-31
33

34 Heel Gas Inventory Carrying Costs 194,874$   Line 30 * Line 32